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Success at the Hackney Sports Awards Evening
Hackney Empire Monday 4 November 2013

The sporting success of the Hackney Students was recognised at the Annual Sports Awards at Hackney
Empire. The organisers recognised the terrific achievements of Stormont House pupils at the London Youth
Games, particularly the golf medals in Tennis and Silver in the Indoor Rowing.

However there was an even larger surprise in store for our very own Mr Hajdrych who received the Inclusion
Award. This award recognises an individual or organisation that has made significant achievements in the
Disability Sports Provision. The other individuals and organisations nominated were of very high quality and
this award is a mark of the highest respect across the borough for the work of Mr Hajdrych and the
achievements of Stormont House Pupils. Hooray!!

Mr Hajdrych Inclusion Award winner,pictured above with Margret Adeoye, World Athletics 4x400m
Bronze Medallist, Kat B and Phil Lane, Head of Sport at GLL




Thank you to all parent/carers who attended parent/carer consultation
evening/day last week.

Y10 Internal Work Experiences Interviews
Year 10 were interviewed by our Williams Lea
Mentors for Internal Work Experience positions
in school this week. We are pleased to announce
that all pupils were successful in their interviews
and will be taking on their roles. We will have
pupils working in our garden, in the school hall as
breakfast and lunch break assistants. We are very
proud of how well the pupils conducted
themselves during the interviews and how smart
they looked!

Well done to Y10

Year 11 Work Experience
Can you believe Y11 external work experience has completed
its first week already! Our pupils are working in a range of
placements. These include hairdressers, garages, a variety of
companies, restaurants, farms and local primary schools.
Supervisors at the placements have reported that our pupils
are doing very well and are working extremely hard. We look
forward to welcoming them back soon to find out about their
achievements and the important skills they developed whilst
in the world of work.

Achievement Board

The following pupils have all achieved a
Bronze Certificate of Achievement in Maths

Victoria, Levi, Marco, Seun, Patrick & Caseymac 7C and Jake 7M
Kian & Joshua V'W, 9 A, Timothy 9H
Bella, Tyler, Warren, Adam S, Nikita, Yolanda and Precious all from 10H

Dates for your Diary 2013/14

Year 11 Work Experience
Carol Service & Christmas Dinner
End of Term for pupils

Monday 11 — Friday 22 November
Monday 16 December
Monday 16 December — school closes at 3.30pm

CHRISTMAS

Pupils return (start of Spring term for pupils) Monday 13 January 2014 (Downs Park Road)
Careers Evening Years 10 & 11 Tuesday 21 January 6-8pm

Half Term Monday 17 February to Friday 21 February

Year 7 Parent/Carer evening Tuesday 4 March 3.45 — 6pm

Years 8 & 9 Parent/Carer evening Tuesday 11 March 3.45 - 6pm

Staff Training afternoon Friday 21 March (school closes at 1.15pm)

Reward Outings Thursday 3 April

End of Term for Pupils Friday 4 April 2014 (school closes at 1.15pm)

EASTER

Staff Training Day Tuesday 22 April (School closed)
Pupils return (start of Summer term for pupils) Wednesday 23 April

Bank Holiday Monday 5 May

Half term Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May
End of Term for Pupils Friday 18 July (school closes at 1.15pm)

y %

SUMMER
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